63
Prosperi ty Dielectr ics Co.,  Ltd.
SMD WIRE WOUND POWER INDUCTORS
CSM0310D Series (SHIELDED)
■ Mechanical Dimensions (Unit: mm)
■ Electrical Specification
a. Tolerance: N:± 30%, M: ± 20%
b. Test Frequency:1MHz,1V

.2
1.
2
Part Number     Marking Inductance
(μH)
Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A) Inductance
Tolerance
Max Max Max
CSM0315D-1R0N-LRH 1R0 1.0 1 0.0360 2.10 2.10
M:±20%
N:±30%
CSM0315D-1R5N-LRH 1R5 1.5 1 0.0480 1.80 1.90
CSM0315D-1R8M-LRH 1R8 1.8 1 0.0650 1.75 1.70
CSM0315D-2R2M-LRH 2R2 2.2 1 0.0720 1.48 1.60
CSM0315D-2R7M-LRH 2R7 2.7 1 0.0975 1.52 1.43
CSM0315D-3R3M-LRH 3R3 3.3 1 0.0960 1.21 1.45
CSM0315D-3R6M-LRH 3R6 3.6 1 0.1365 1.28 1.20
CSM0315D-4R7M-LRH 4R7 4.7 1 0.1360 1.08 1.25
CSM0315D-5R1M-LRH 5R6 5.6 1 0.1625 1.08 1.09
CSM0315D-6R2M-LRH 6R2 6.2 1 0.2535 1.00 0.86
CSM0315D-6R8M-LRH 6R8 6.8 1 0.2110 0.90 0.90
CSM0315D-100M-LRH 100 10 1 0.2678 0.75 0.87
CSM0315D-120M-LRH 120 12 1 0.4160 0.70 0.68
CSM0315D-150M-LRH 150 15 1 0.4220 0.58 0.65
CSM0315D-180M-LRH 180 18 1 0.5590 0.56 0.59
CSM0315D-220M-LRH 220 22 1 0.5980 0.47 0.55
CSM0315D-330M-LRH 330 33 1 0.9590 0.39 0.45
CSM0315D-390M-LRH 390 39 1 1.2940 0.41 0.39
CSM0315D-430M-LRH 430 43 1 1.3780 0.37 0.37
CSM0315D-470M-LRH 470 47 1 1.4060 0.32 0.40
CSM0315D-560M-LRH 560 56 1 1.6640 0.33 0.34
CSM0315D-680M-LRH 680 68 1 3.5100 0.28 0.23
CSM0315D-101M-LRH 101 100 1 2.9200 0.23 0.25
Inductance vs. DC Current
0
1
10